

**Title Suit/208/2025**

Present : Preetha Mukherjee,  
Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)  
Nabadwip, Nadia (In-charge)  
JO Code WB01445  
**Rabi Dey Vs. Pinaki Dhar Mondal**

Order No. 02  
Date 12.11.2025

The record is put up by way of petition filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the plaintiff.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff moves the ad-interim injunction petition.

The record is sent to the Sheristadar for caveat noting who gives a report as to a caveat being pending. As such the ad-interim injunction petition cannot be heard at this stage.

Plaintiff has already served all copies to the caveator/defendant.

To date i.e. 17.02.2026 for hearing of temporary injunction petition.

W/O if any in the mean time.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/- Preetha Mukherjee  
Civil Judge(Junior Division),  
Nabadwip, Nadia (I/C)

Visit [ecourts.gov.in](https://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS