

Title Suit 208/2025
Present: Sneha Basu
JO code- WB01437
Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)
Nabadwip, Nadia (In-charge)

Order No. 04
Dated 10-03-2026

Today is fixed for ascertaining contest.
Plaintiff files hazira through Ld lawyer.
S.R is received. Duly served.
But he is absent today without any step.
The suit shall run exparte against the defendant.
Plaintiff does not take fresh step upon defendant today.
It is now 12.30 p.m.
Plaintiff is directed to show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed for default.
Regular P.O is on transfer vide notification no 4679-A dated 18-06-2025.
Fix 19-05-2026 for show cause by plaintiff.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia
In Charge

